Local Authority and other consents have been obtained for these works and the  appropriate documentation,
including Building Warrants and Completion Certificates issued.  If any  works did not require consent, then we
have assumed they meet the standards required by the  Building Regulations or are exempt.

£175,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS).

£210,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND TEN THOUSAND POUNDS).

The property market over the last twelve months has been somewhat more buoyant than in  previous years
resulting in a number of houses selling within a relatively short period of time.

Signed

Report author

Company name

Address

Date of report